

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MONDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHTEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAO

IA No. 1 OF 2018
IN
WP NO: 12803 OF 2018

Between:

1. Madoth Kokya, S/o. Late Hanja,
2. Madoth Deepla, S/o. Kokya,
3. Madoth Parshi, S/o. Kokya,

...Petitioner(s)
(Petitioner in WP 12803 OF 2018
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Telangana, rep. by its Prl. Secretary, Department of Revenue, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Joint Collector, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri.
3. The Tahsildar, Alair Mandal, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri.
4. Bhanothu Ghamli, W/o. Hanuma, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District.
5. Kethavath Sarvar, S/o. Ravooja, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District.
6. Gugulothu Anjaiah, S/o Ramulu, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District.

...Respondent(s)
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioners : SRI K. JAGADISHWAR REDDY
Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 to 3 : GP FOR REVENUE (TG)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in the W.P., the High Court may be pleased to stay the order in Appeal No.F2/2299/2016, dt.06-03-2018 passed by the respondent No.2 pending disposal of WP No. 12803 of 2018, on the file of the High Court.

The Court, while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this petition should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER

There shall be interim stay of taking further steps in pursuant to the order impugned, in correcting the revenue records, till the end of June, 2018.

Post the writ petition in the first week of June, 2018.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- T. RANGA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To

- 1 The Prl. Secretary, Department of Revenue, State of Telangana, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.
- 2 The Joint Collector, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri.
- 3 The Tahsildar, Alair Mandal, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri.
- 4 Bhanothu Ghamli, W/o. Hanuma, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District.
- 5 Kethavath Sarvar, S/o. Ravooja, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District.
- 6 Gugulothu Anjaiah, S/o Ramulu, R/o. Kandigadda Thanda H/o. Gundlagudem Village, Alair Mandal, Yadadribhuvanagiri District. (1 to 6 by RPAD)
- 7 One CC to Sri K. Jagadishwar Reddy, Advocate (OPUC)
- 8 Two CCs to GP for Revenue, (TG), High Court at Hyderabad. (OUT)
- 9 One Spare Copy.

BJLB

HIGH COURT

PNR, J

DATED: 16-04-2018

ORDER

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2018

IN

WP NO. 12803 OF 2018

INTERIM STAY



✓