

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No.

WRIT PETITION No.21983 of 2019, 12803 of 2018 and
22474 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Counsel for the unofficial respondent No.5 in WP No.21983 of 2019 submits that the sole petitioner in expired. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions. Learned Counsel for the petitioners in WP No.22474 of 2019 submits that he has given No Objection Vakalath to the petitioners and therefore he has no instructions and requested to delete his name. In view of the same, the Registry is directed to DELETE the name of Sri Mohd.Mumtaz Pasha as Counsel for the petitioners in WP No.22474 of 2019. The Registry is also directed to DELETE the name of Sri Papaiah Peddakula as Counsel for the respondents in WP No.21983 OF 2019. Contd...	

The Registry is directed to **print** the name of **Bhanothu Ghamli, petitioner No.1** in the cause list in place of Mohd.Mumtaz Pasha, in **WP No.22474 of 2019**.

Post after three (3) weeks.

List on 23.04.2025.

SK,J

trr

--	--	--	--